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Commitment. Innerntton. &eriiy.

Palo Verde Nuclear
Generating Station

Gregg R. Overbeck
Vice President
Nuclear Production

TEL 602I3934148
FAX 602J3936077

Mail Station 7602
P.O. Box 52034
Phoenix, AZ 85072-2034

035-000524-GRO/JDF
December 9, 1998

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Mail Station P1-37
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sirs:

Subject: Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station (PVNGS)
Units 1, 2, and 3
Docket Nos. STN 50-528/529/530
Monthly Operating Reports for NOVEMBER 1998

Enclosed are the Monthly Operating Reports for November 1998, prepared and
submitted pursuant to Specification 6.9.1.6 of Appendix A (Technical Specifications) to
the PVNGS Units 1, 2, and 3 Operating Licenses.

By copy of this letter, Arizona Public Service Company is also forwarding the Monthly
Operating Reports to the Regional Administrator, NRC Region IV.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact Judy Fulton at (602) 250-3549.

Sincerely,

GRO/JDF/cj

Enclosures: NOVEMBER 1998 Monthly Operating Reports

cc: E. W. Merschoff
P. H. Harrell
INPO Records Center
UtilityData Institute
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NRC MONTHLYOPERATING DATAREPORT

DOCKET NO.:

UNIT NAME:

DATE:

COMPLETED BY:

TELEPHONE:

50%28
PVNGS-1

12/8/98

J. D. Fulton

602 250-3549

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): 1265

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1243

:5~~7,:.':-'. - -:::.Rl'.:.'-.",.:Unit-O'-Ge'ner'attn,Statistic's'.,;.~'.,"':,",:.4".'-.'9'4-:.,"::; .;-'. :,>',.','-,.-This'.Month,":-:":, '~,-:.":.-:=',Yj".-:to,.'Date'.";.;-'3:'--"..!,'"'::;,Cu'mulative..'.:.-.'-':-".''

Hours".Reactor was C'ritic'al."."':.';:::';,'"i'.'~ ':: ".":.'!~;.,"".-~>:..-"':f::".:;-'~:."~."::.-.''-'.."I'::,".;:?'.-"

'"Ho'ur's".Ge'narrator';,'wa's''.0'n'-'L'ine',.''-',.':.i;":,.:"",',",: ",'..'i",';.."::;:;--,;.'; '-~'i;;:.";:=,',:.-;f.",-'„'-",,,:ll'

Unit Rese'r've,:Shutdow'n'ou'rs':-," .''":,'-,.<.'~;:,";.;": ~.';;.,';",;;~-.";;:;:.-'.";;I'.;;, ';„';.

6. ':Net'Eiectrical.Energy,Gene'rated:(MWh)„'-",-:':;:„:I;"',.",':;::".'-":>':",:.',"

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

720.0

720.0

0.0

894,747

7,128.9

7,075.5

0.0

8,649,280

81,125.2

79,886.6

0.0

94,852,548

Outage Method of
Duration Shutting Down

No. Date Type'ours Reason Reactors

No reactor shutdowns occurred during the month of November 1998.

Cause and Corrective Action
to Prevent Occurrence

~ F-Forced
S-Scheduled

2Reason:
A-Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-Maintenance or Test
C-Refueling
D-Regulatory Restriction
E-Operator Training / License Examination
F-Administrative
8-Operational Error (Explain)
H-Other (Explain)

sMethod:
1-Manual
2-Manual Trip / Scram
3-Automatic Trip / Scram
4-Continuation
5-Other-(Explain)

SUMMARY:



~
~

I



NRC MONTHLYOPERATING DATAREPORT

DOCKET NO.:

UNIT NAME:

DATE:

COMPLETED BY:

TELEPHONE:

50-529

PVNGS-2

12/8/98

J. D. Fulton

602 250-3549

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): 1265

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1243

Unit 2 Generatin Statistics .

3. Hours Reactor was Critical

Hours Gen'erator was On-Line".

5. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

6. Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWh).,

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

This Month

720.0

720.0

0.0

915,131

,Yr.to Date '-

8,016.0

8,016.0

0.0

10,138,699

Cumulative

81,441.7

80,248.8

0.0

96,568,258

Outage Method of
Duration Shutting Down

No. Date Type'ours Reason Reactor

No reactor shutdowns occurred during the month of November 1998.

Cause and Corrective Action
to Prevent Occurrence

F-Forced
S-Scheduled

SUMMARY:

2Reason:
A-Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-Maintenance or Test
C-Refueling
D-Regulatory Restriction
E-Operator Training / License Examination
F-Administrative
6-Operational Error (Explain)
H-Other (Explain)

sMethod:
1-Manual
2-Manual Trip / Scram
3-Automatic Trip / Scram
4-Continuation
5-Other-(Explain)

-2-
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NRC MONTHLYOPERATING DATAREPORT

DOCKET NO.:

UNIT NAME:

DATE:

COMPLETED BY:

TELEPHONE:

50 530

PVNGS-3

12/8/98

J. D. Fulton

602 250-3549

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating(Net MWe): 1269

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1247

Unit 3 Generatin Statistics"

Hours Reactor was Critical

Hours Generator was On-Line

Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

Net Electrical Energy Generated {MWh)

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

This Month

682.8

676.4

0.0

833,179

Yr.. to Date

7,125.9

7,092.1

0.0

8,662,737

Cumulative

76,451.6

75,591.7

0.0

91,415,708

No.

Outage
Duration

Date Type> Hours Reason

Method of
Shutting Down

Reactor
Cause and Corrective Action

to Prevent Occurrence

98-02 11/06/98 S 43.6 B Unit was taken off line for maintenance and
repairs to RCP 1B oil lift pump. Unit
returned to service on 11/08/98.

F-Forced
S-Scheduled

SUMMARY:

2Reason:
A-Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-Maintenance or Test
C-Refueling
D-Regulatory Restriction
E-Operator Training / License Examination
F-Administrative
G-Operational Error (Explain)
H-Other (Explain)

sMethod:
1-Manual
2-Manual Trip / Scram
3-Automatic Trip / Scram
4-Continuation
5-Other-(Explain)

-3-
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