CATEGORY 1

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

STN-50-530 Palo V AUTH.NAME AUTHO FULTON,J.D. Arizon OVERBECK,G.R. Arizon	Yerde Nuclear St Yerde Nuclear St Yerde Nuclear St OR AFFILIATION Na Public Servio	ation, Unit 2, Ar ation, Unit 3, Ar ce Co. (formerly A ce Co. (formerly A	izona Puk izona Puk izona Puk rizona Nu	oli 05000529 oli 05000530 uclear Power uclear Power			
C SUBJECT: Monthly operating repts for Nov 1998 for PVNGS, Unit 1,2 & 3. With 981209 ltr. DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE24D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR L ENCL SIZE: TITLE: Monthly Operating Report (per Tech Specs)							
NOTES:STANDARDIZED PLAN Standardized plan Standardized plan	t.			05000528 ^G 05000529 05000530			
RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD4-2 PD	COPIES LTTR ENCL 1 1	RECIPIENT · ID CODE/NAME FIELDS,M	COPII LTTR I 1	v			
INTERNAL: ACRS FILE CENTER 01 RGN4		AEOD/SPD/RRAB OC/DBA/PAD	1 1	1 1 1			
EXTERNAL: LITCO BRYCE,J H NRC PDR	1 1 1 1	NOAC	1	1 D O C			

~

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE. TO HAVE YOUR NAME OR ORGANIZATION REMOVED FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS OR REDUCE THE NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION, CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK (DCD) ON EXTENSION 415-2083

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 10 ENCL 10

٩

MR

U

Μ

Ε

·N

Т

• • . . · ·

, , , , -, , , • 3 3

.

• • • •

. 、





Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station Gregg R. Overbeck Vice President Nuclear Production

TEL 602/393-5148 FAX 602/393-6077 Mail Station 7602 P.O. Box 52034 Phoenix, AZ 85072-2034

035-000524-GRO/JDF December 9, 1998

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Mail Station P1-37 Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sirs:

Subject: Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station (PVNGS) Units 1, 2, and 3 Docket Nos. STN 50-528/529/530 Monthly Operating Reports for NOVEMBER 1998

Enclosed are the Monthly Operating Reports for November 1998, prepared and submitted pursuant to Specification 6.9.1.6 of Appendix A (Technical Specifications) to the PVNGS Units 1, 2, and 3 Operating Licenses.

By copy of this letter, Arizona Public Service Company is also forwarding the Monthly Operating Reports to the Regional Administrator, NRC Region IV.

If you have any questions, please contact Judy Fulton at (602) 250-3549.

Sincerely,

Gregg A. Ambeck

GRO/JDF/cj

Enclosures: NOVEMBER 1998 Monthly Operating Reports

cc: E. W. Merschoff P. H. Harrell INPO Records Center Utility Data Institute

ADOCK 05000528

(all w/enclosures)

•

.

• ·

ς.

•

•

NRC MONTHLY OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO.:	<u>50-528</u>
UNIT NAME:	PVNGS-1
DATE:	<u>12/8/98</u>
COMPLETED BY:	J. D. Fulton
TELEPHONE:	<u>(602) 250-3549</u>

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): <u>1265</u>

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1243

	Unit 1 Generating Statistics	This Month	Yr. to Date	Cumulative
з.	Hours Reactor was Critical	720.0	7,128.9	81,125.2
4.	Hours Generator was On-Line	720.0	7,075.5	79,886.6
5.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.0	0.0	0.0
6.	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWh)	894,747	8,649,280	94,852,548

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

			Outage		Method of	
			Duration		Shutting Down	Cause and Corrective Action
No.	Date	Type ¹	Hours	Reason ²	Reactor ³	to Prevent Occurrence

No reactor shutdowns occurred during the month of November 1998.

¹ F-Forced S-Scheduled	² Reason: A-Equipment Failure (Explain)	³ Method: 1-Manual
	B-Maintenance or Test	2-Manual Trip / Scram
	C-Refueling	3-Automatic Trip / Scram
	D-Regulatory Restriction	4-Continuation
	E-Operator Training / License Examination	5-Other-(Explain)
•	F-Administrative	
	G-Operational Error (Explain)	
	H-Other (Explain)	

SUMMARY:

4

ſ

n. P

* **,**

Pr L

,

1 . . ii I

NRC MONTHLY OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO.: •	<u>50-529</u>
UNIT NAME:	PVNGS-2
DATE:	<u>12/8/98</u>
COMPLETED BY:	J. D. Fulton
TELEPHONE:	<u>(602) 250-3549</u>

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): <u>1265</u>

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1243

	Unit 2 Generating Statistics	This Month	Yr. to Date	Cumulative
3.	Hours Reactor was Critical	720.0	8,016.0	81,441.7
4.	Hours Generator was On-Line	720.0	8,016.0	80,248.8
5.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.0	0.0	0.0
6.	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWh)	915,131	10,138,699	96,568,258

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

			Outage		Method of	
			Duration		Shutting Down	Cause and Corrective Action
No.	Date	Type ¹	Hours	Reason ²	Reactor ³	to Prevent Occurrence

No reactor shutdowns occurred during the month of November 1998.

¹F-Forced ²Reason: S-Scheduled ²Reason: A-Equipment Failure (Explain) B-Maintenance or Test C-Refueling D-Regulatory Restriction E-Operator Training / License Examination F-Administrative G-Operational Error (Explain) H-Other (Explain) ³Method: 1-Manual 2-Manual Trip / Scram 3-Automatic Trip / Scram 4-Continuation 5-Other-(Explain)

SUMMARY:



. * , •

۰. ۲

NRC MONTHLY OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO.: •	<u>50-530</u>
UNIT NAME:	PVNGS-3
DATE:	<u>12/8/98</u>
COMPLETED BY:	J. D. Fulton
TELEPHONE:	<u>(602) 250-3549</u>

Reporting Period: November 1998

1. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): ____1269

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): <u>1247</u>

	Unit 3 Generating Statistics	This Month	Yr. to Date	Cumulative
З.	Hours Reactor was Critical	682.8	7,125.9	76,451.6
4.	Hours Generator was On-Line	676.4	7,092.1	75,591.7
5.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.0	0.0	0.0
6.	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWh)	833,179	8,662,737	91,415,708

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

No.	Date	Type ¹	Outage Duration Hours	Reason ²	Method of Shutting Down Reactor ³	Cause and Corrective Action to Prevent Occurrence
98-02	11/06/98	S	43.6	В	2	Unit was taken off line for maintenance and repairs to RCP 1B oil lift pump. Unit returned to service on 11/08/98.

¹ F-Forced S-Scheduled	² Reason: A-Equipment Failure (Explain) B-Maintenance or Test C-Refueling D-Regulatory Restriction E-Operator Training / License Examination F-Administrative G-Operational Error (Explain)	³ Method: 1-Manual 2-Manual Trip / Scram 3-Automatic Trip / Scram 4-Continuation 5-Other-(Explain)
	H-Other (Explain)	

SUMMARY:

.

۰ ۰ .

.

.

ς.